
UM College
Projects 

Administered by 
ORAA

Other UM 
Sponsored 
Research & 

Training Activity

Total Amount 
Received for 
Sponsored 

Research & Training 
Activity

A. James Clark School of Engineering $97,191,613 $16,688,266 $113,879,879
College of Agriculture & Natural Resources $24,215,358 $12,138,436 $36,353,794
College of Arts & Humanities $10,121,610 $149,910 $10,271,520
College of Behavioral & Social Sciences $48,272,904 $8,629,784 $56,902,688
College of Chemical & Life Sciences $28,185,197 $1,531,100 $29,716,297
College of Education $13,620,559 $0 $13,620,559
College of Health & Human Performance $7,540,243 $0 $7,540,243
College of Information Studies $615,248 $25,142 $640,390
College of Math, Computer & Physical Sciences $84,847,663 $5,436,805 $90,284,468
Other Units * $30,925,778 $5,734,211 $36,659,989
Philip Merrill College of Journalism $561,939 $2,176,402 $2,738,341
Robert H. Smith School of Business $649,876 $1,898,252 $2,548,128
School of Architecture $871,588 $748,111 $1,619,699
School of Public Policy $3,405,550 $1,144,392 $4,549,942

TOTAL AWARDED FOR ALL SPONSORED 
PROJECTS $351,025,126 $56,300,811 $407,325,937

* "Other"  Includes -  ACAF,  FMGT, GRAD, LIBR, MFRI, OIT, OPS, PRES, UGST, VPAA, VPR, VPSA

UM Sponsored Research and Training Activity, FY 2007:
Projects Administered & not Administered by ORAA                                

Data below summarize external support received for research, training, service and fellowships.


